AllianceTrust

{NVESTING FOR GENERATIONS

LIST OF STOCK HOLDINGS

EQUITIES AS AT 31/10/18

Name £m % of Net Assets Cumulative (%)
Microsoft 47.8 1.8 1.8
Alphabet 47.8 1.8 3.6
HDFC Bank 43.9 1.7 5.3
UnitedHealth Group 42.7 1.6 7.0
HCA Healthcare 36.3 14 8.3
Oracle 36.0 1.4 9.7
Western Union 35.4 1.4 111
Anthem 33.2 1.3 12.3
Philip Morris International 33.2 1.3 13.6
Cigna 32.8 1.3 14.8
Charter Communications 30.4 1.2 16.0
Facebook 29.2 11 17.1
Baidu - ADR 29.1 11 18.2
Ryanair 27.2 1.0 19.3
Unilever 27.1 1.0 20.3
Reckitt Benckiser 26.2 1.0 21.3
CVS Caremark 25.9 1.0 22.3
TP ICAP 24.8 0.9 23.2
Aflac 24.4 0.9 24.2
Page Group 24.3 0.9 25.1
AIA 24.2 0.9 26.0
Comcast 23.1 0.9 26.9
Aercap 22.8 0.9 27.8
Luxottica Group 22.7 0.9 28.6
EOG Resources 22.5 0.9 29.5
Suncor Energy 22.2 0.8 30.3
Ambev 22.0 0.8 31.2
Celanese 21.7 0.8 32.0
Barrick Gold 21.6 0.8 32.8
Yum 215 0.8 33.7
Novo-Nordisk 21.2 0.8 345
Edenred 21.2 0.8 35.3
Qurate Retail 21.2 0.8 36.1
GlaxoSmithKline - ADR 211 0.8 36.9
IHS Markit 21.1 0.8 37.7
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Tencent
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Qualcomm

Ping An Insurance
Sulzer

Hain Celestial
Anglo American
Harley Davidson
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Marks & Spencer
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Whirlpool

Imperial Brands
Nintendo

Adobe Systems
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Abbot Laboratories
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Western Digital
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Tingyi Holding
Macquarie

TS Tech

Inovalon

Sonic Healthcare
Roche

Sankyo

McKesson

Solocal

BHP Billiton

Housing Development Finance
Nvidia

Grupo Televisa Sab
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing
Zynga

Veeco

Bank Central Asia
Heineken

Samsung Electronics
Reliance Industries
Infosys - ADR

China Mobile

Link Reit
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Infosys
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CP All
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Boc Hong Kong
Sarana Menara
Vale

Macquarie Korea
United Breweries Ltd
TAESA

CIA De Transmissa
ITAU Unibanco
Beijing Enterprise
Genting Malaysia
IHH Healthcare
Bajaj Finance

ZTO Express
Korea Gas Corpora

Infraestructura Energetica Nova
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Name £m % of Net Assets Cumulative (%)
Private Equity 68.8 2.6 102.6
Operating Subsidiary 36.6 1.4 104.0
Other Non-Core Assets 24.4 0.9 104.9
Cash 97.6 3.7 108.7
Total Borrowings -227.0 -8.7 100.0
Net Assets 2620.7 100






